All transactions in listed securities are paid for on delivery according to standard settlement instructions. The
company invests cash and enters into forward foreign exchange contracts with banks registered in New
Zealand and Australia which carry a minimum short-term credit rating of S&P A-1 (or equivalent).

Listed securities are held in trust by an independent trustee company.

The maximum credit risk of financial assets is deemed to be their carrying amount as reported in the Statement
of Financial Position.

Liquidity Risk
The company endeavours to invest the proceeds from the issue of shares in appropriate investments while
maintaining sufficient liquidity, through daily cash monitoring, to meet working capital and investment
requirements. Such liquidity can be augmented by short-term borrowings from a registered bank to a
maximum value of 20% of the gross asset value of the company. No such borrowings have arisen to date.

Note 10 Sensitivit y Analysis

The sensitivity of the year end result and shareholders’ equity to reasonably possible changes in market
conditions (based on historic trends) at 30 June is as follows:

2016: Company ($’000)

Equity Prices

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 93,056 (9,306) (9,306) 9,306 9,306

Interest Rate

Carrying
Amount

-1% +1%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 4,780 (48) (48) 48 48

Foreign Exchange Rate

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 4,780 228 228 (187) (187)

Net trade and other receivables/payables 221 75 75 (62) (62)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 93,056 10,340 10,340 (8,460) (8,460)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – held for trading (48) (5,274) (5,274) 4,315 4,315

Barramundi Limite d

For the year ende d 30 June 2016
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED

52B
a

rra
m

u
n

d
i L

im
it

e
d  |  A

n
n

u
a

l R
e

p
o

r
t

  |  2
0

1
6

Note 10 Sensitivit y Analysis continue d

2015: Company ($’000)

Equity Prices

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 81,175 (8,118) (8,118) 8,118 8,118

Interest Rate

Carrying
Amount

-2% +2%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 9,130 (183) (183) 183 183

Foreign Exchange Rate

Carrying
Amount

-10% +10%
Profit Equity Profit Equity

Cash and cash equivalents 9,130 925 925 (757) (757)

Net trade and other receivables/payables 1,837 204 204 (164) (164)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – designated 81,175 9,019 9,019 (7,380) (7,380)

Investments at fair value through profit or loss – held for trading (4,694) (5,983) (5,983) 4,895 4,895

Price Risk
A variable of 10% was selected for price risk as this is a reasonably expected movement based on historic
trends in equity prices. The table above summarises the impact on profit and equity at 30 June if equity prices
were 10% higher/lower with all other variables held constant.

Interest Rate Risk
A variable of 1% (30 June 2015: 2%) was selected as this is reasonably expected movement based on past
overnight cash rate movements. The percentage movement for the interest rate sensitivity relates to an
absolute change in the interest rate rather than a percentage change in interest rate. The table above